CONTRACT MODIFICATION (CHANGE ORDER) One (1)

CHANGE ORDER NO. One (1)

OWNER: City of Key West

PROJECT NAME: Sidewalk Enhancements Phase V
Eisenhower Dive Sidewalk Installation

PROJECT NO: EN 0912

CONTRACTOR: Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc..

THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT ARE HEREBY ORDERED: (USE
ADDITIONAL PAGES IF REQUIRED).

Addition of one hundred-forty {(140) calendar davs to the contract time per Resolution #10-333 dated November
17,2010

CONTRACT AMOUNT CONTRACT TIME (CAL.DAYS)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $182,615.00 ORIGINAL DURATION 180 days
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS § 0.00 (ZERO) PREV.CHANGES TO DURATION Zero (0) DAYS

THIS CHANGE ORDER § 0.00 (ZERO) THIS CHANGE ORDER 140 DAYS

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT § 182.,615.00  REVISED CONTRACT TIME 320 DAYS

THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS: April 3, 2011.

O I o U Qs

“OWNER T CONTRACTOR

CITY OF KEY WEST CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS. INC.
P.O. BOX 1409 PO Box 787

KEY WEST, FL. 33041 KEY WEST, FL. 33041

DATE: | 2-I§-10 patE: {2~ \D~ (O




RESOLUTION NO. _10-333

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, EXTENDING THE
CONTRACT FOR SIDEWALK ENHANCEMENTS PHASE V -
EISENHOWER DRIVE SIDEWALKS, TELEGRAPH LANE
SIDEWALKS AND PETRONIA STREET/WHITEHEAD RAMPS
WITH CHARLEY TOPPINO AND SONS, INC. UNTIL
APRIL i{i 2011; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE

DATE
12A-2-10

WHEREAS, in Resolution #10-115, the City Commission awarded a
contract to Charley Toppino and Sons, 1Inc. for the Sidewalk
Enhancements Phase V - Eisenhower Drive Sidewalks, Telegraph Lane

Sidewalks and Petronia Street/Whitehead Street Ramps Project; and

WHEREAS, circumstances beyond the control of the contractor
delayed completion of the project, and upon the contractor’s
request, City staff determined that it is in the best interests of
the citizens of Key West to extend the contract to April 3, 2011,
on a no-cost basis;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the contract between the City of Key West
and Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc. for Sidewalk Enhancements Phase
V - Eisenhower Drive Sidewalks, Telegraph Lane Sidewalks and
Petronia Street/Whitehead Street Ramps Project, is hereby extended
to April 3, 2011 on a no-cost basis. All other terms and

conditions shall remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2



Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect

immediacely upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the

signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this 16 day of November , 2010.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the

Commission on  November 17 , 2010.

Filed with the Clerk November 17 , 2010.

AWAY4

CRAIG CHTES, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMIMNH, CITY CLERK



