RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSTION OF
THR CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA,
DISCONTINUING ALL WORK ON THE VIRGINIA
STREET SIDEWALK PROJECT {PROJECT FM
426517-1) AND TERMINATING ALL
OUTSTANDING AGREEMENTS FOR THIS PROJECT
WITHOUT FURTHER EXPENSE TO THE CITY;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE
WHEREAS, 1in Resolution #09-0%0 the City of Key West
accepted $1,874,875.00 pursuant to a Local Area Program
(LAP) grant agreement for various sidewalk projects in the
City of Key West; and
WHEREAS, a portion of Resolution #09-090 approved
Virginia Street sidewalks between Windsor Lane and Varela
3t; and
WHEREAS, the City Commission awarded a contract to
Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc. for the combined Sidewalk
Enhancements Phase IV Project- Virginia Street Sidewalks
and Applerouth Lane Sidewalks Pro-ject pursuant to
Resoclution #09-311; and
WHEREAS, in Resolution 11-035, the contract was
extended to August 24, 2011; and
WHEREAS, in Resolution 11-243, the contract was
extended to December 31, 2011.

WHEREAS, a certain porxrtion of the mneighborhood has

requested that the project be reevaluated.



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESQOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION
OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLQRIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Manager is directed to
discontinue all work on the Virginia Street Sidewalk
Project and terminate all outstanding agreements associated
with this project without further expense to the City.

Section 2 That all resolutions in conflict herewith
are superseded to the extent of such conflict.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and
authentication by the signature of the presiding officer.
and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting

held this day of , 2011,

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of

the Commigsion on , 2011.

Filed with the Clerk , 2011.

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:

CHERYI, SMITH, CITY CLERK



